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Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

Stellar Learning  

 
This week across the school, our children have stomped across the moors and reached 

Cornwall’s highest peaks, gazed upon the stars, created fire, discovered Australia and 

explored the world beneath our feet. Amazing job, children and all of our staff for making it 

work.   

  

 Celebrating our Stars  

At the end of the week, we are always proud to celebrate individual children that have 

shone, burst forth and dazzled to make us all even better.   

  

 Newsletter Survey Results  

We recently conducted a School Newsletter Feedback Survey and want to share the 

outcomes with you.   

• Most of you appreciated the overall relevance in our newsletters.   

• The frequency of newsletter is about right.   

• Communication of achievements and upcoming events were seen as 

particularly valuable.  

• You felt that the newsletter should be shorter and less repetitive.  

Based on your suggestions, we will implement improvements:   

• A more concise weekly format focusing on celebrating learning and 

upcoming events.  
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• Separately, we will send out specific and timely information covering PTA 

events, attendance, family support, policies and educational tips.  

Thank you once again for your participation and ongoing support.  

 

Diary dates  

Thursday 8th February   Last day of the spring 1 term / PTA preloved toy 

donation   

Friday 9th February   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 19th February   First day back of spring 2 term  

Friday 1st March   Y3&4 BPA PTA movie night  

Friday 8th March   Y5&6 BPA PTA movie night  

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd March   Year 4 Sleeping with the Sharks residential   

Thursday 28th March   Last day of spring 2 term  

Monday 15th April   First day back of summer 1 term  

Monday 6th May   Bank holiday   

Thursday 23rd May   Last day of summer 1 term  

Friday 24th May   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 3rd June  First day back of summer 2 term  

Monday 1st -3rd July 2024  Year 6 Bristol Residential   

Wednesday 24th July   Last day of summer 2 term   
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